An Act to appropriate to Alfred Main the sum therein named.

Chap 469

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Alfred Main, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of ten dollars in full for ice furnished the supreme court at the June term of 1851, thirty-nine days, by order of the court.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 19, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 470

An Act to appropriate to A. T. Gray the sum therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to A.T. Gray out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of seventeen dollars and fifty cents, in full for the amount of money paid by said A. T. Gray for clerk hire, over and above the contingent fund of one hundred dollars appropriated by the legislature of 1851.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 19, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act appropriating to A. T. Gray the sum therein named.

Chap 471

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SETION 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. T. Gray, chief clerk of the assembly, the sum of eighty-one dollars, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for contingent clerk hire in full for the present session of the legislature.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.,

President pro tem, of the Senate.

Approved, April 19, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.